
                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
February 26, 2018 

To: Members of the Board of Directors 

From: Laurena Weinert, Clerk of the Board 
 

Subject: Contractor Selection for the Toll Lanes System Integrator 

Services for the 405 Express Lanes and 91 Express Lanes 

Finance and Administration Committee Meeting of February 14, 2018  

Present: Directors Do, Hennessey, Jones, and R. Murphy 
Absent: Directors Donchak, Spitzer, and Steel 

Committee Vote 

This item was passed by the Members present.  

Committee Recommendations  
 

A. Approve the selection of Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc., as the firm to 
provide toll system integrator services for the design, installation, 
operations, and maintenance of the electronic toll and traffic 
management system for the 405 Express Lanes and                               
91 Express Lanes. 

 
B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Agreement No. C-7-1911 between the Orange County Transportation 
Authority and Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc., in the amount of 
$42,309,259, to provide toll lanes system integrator services for the 
design, installation, operations, and maintenance of the electronic toll 
and traffic management system for the 405 Express Lanes and                      
91 Express Lanes. 

 
C. Approve an amendment to the Orange County Transportation 

Authority’s Fiscal Year 2017-18 Budget, in the amount of $32,309,259, 
to accommodate for the toll lanes system integrator services for the 
design, installation, operations, and maintenance of the electronic toll 
and traffic management system for the 405 Express Lanes and                       
91 Express Lanes. 

 


